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Decision. SZ 07 OSZ JlJL 7 - 1982 

BEFORE XHE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF 'l'HE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Application of Marin Airporter, ! 
Inc., a California corporation, 
for authority to increase 
passenger fares from Greenbrae 
to the San Francisco ~ternational 
Aixport. ~ 

Application 61109 
(Filed December 4, 198:1) 

Q!IliIQ!l 
t-:t l>m:r:in Airporter, Inc. (applicant) provides a passenger stage 
corporation service (PSC-990) between Novato, San Rafael, Greenbrae, 
and S:m.salito, on the one hand, and the San Francisco Inter.ca.tional 

Ail:'port, on the other band. It also holds and operates under cbarter­
~ Certificate No. TCP-SS~. 

Applicant requests authori~ to increase its present passenger 
fares between Greenbrae and the San Francisco ~ternat1ona1 Airport 
from $7.00 to $8.00. Applicant's other fares would remain uncba:nged. 
the new Greenbrae fare would still be less than the fare to the next 
further point, San Rafael ($9~OO) ~ 

Applicant alleges that -the requested fare increase is 
necessar,y to offset the recent increases in its costs of operation, 
including insurance, equipment maintenance, salar1es, and fuel. 
Applicant also cites the need to acquire a new office and yard at 
Greenbrae, at mcreased rental expense, due to notice from the landowner 

that its present Greenbrae facilities will no longer be available. The 

present fares were authorized ~ Decision (D.) 90914 dated; October 10, 
1979· • 
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The Transportation Division staif has conducted an engineering 
economics review of applicant's operations. The following table shows 
a snmma;ry of the estimated results of operations for a test year ending 
June 30, 1983, under both present and proposed fares: 

Test Year Ending 6/30/83 
Present Fares Proposed Fares 

Operating Revenue $547,000 $588,000 
Operating Expenses 520,200 520,200 
Income 

Be:f"ore Income Taxes 26,800 67,800 
Operating Ratio 

Before Income Taxes 95.l~" 83.5:4. 

As indicated by the above table, applicant' 8 operations in 

the test year ending June 30, 1983 under its present fares will be 
at a profit of $26,800 and an operating ratio of 95.110. The proposed 
fares wj"ll result in an ammal gross revenue of $588,000, an amrual 
gross revenue increase of $41,000, nth an operating ratio. of 88-.5~ 
before income taxes. 

Notice of the filing of this application was listed on the 
Commission's Daily calendar. Addi t10nally , the COIIInission staff 
notified affected public transit district operators of the receipt 
of this application under Public Utilities Code Section 730.3- and 
730.5. No protests- have been received and a public- hearing is not 
necessa:y. 
Ffndings of Fact 

1. Applicant seeks authority to increase its passenger fares 
between Greenbrae and the San Francisco International Airport from 
$7.00 to $8.00." 

2. Applieant' s present fares were authorized by D.90914, dated 
October 10, 1979. -
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3. Xhe requested fare :lncrease will result :£n an additional 

annual gross revenue of $41,000 with an operating ratio of 88.5$ 
before income taxes. 

4. The requested fares are neces~ to· offset the increases 
in operating costs. 

S. The fare :increase requested is. justified. 
6. No protests have been received concerning. this application, 

and a public hearing is not necessar,y. 
Conclusion of Law 

!he fare increase requested is just and reasonable and 
should be granted. 

o R D E R -..._ .... -.-. 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Marin Airporter, Inc. is authorized to establish the increased 
fares proposed :In Application 61109. Tariffs shall be filed not 

• earlier than the effective date of this order. !hey may go into effect 
five days or more after the effective date of this order on not less 
than five days' notice to the Commission and to the public. 

• 

2. The authority shall expire unless exercised' Within 90 days 
after 'the effective date of this order. 
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3. In addition to posting and filing tariffs, applicant shall 
post a printed expla:na.tion of its fares :in its buses and termillsls. 
the notice Shall be posted at least five days before the effective 
date of the fare changes and shall remain posted for at least 30 days. 

This order shall be effective 30 days from today. 
Dated JUI 7 1982. , at San Franciseo~ california. 
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RICHARD 0. C~A VELLE 
::"EO~A!tD M. CRIMES •. Jr .. 
\'lCTOl~ CALVO 
PlUSCILl.A C CREW 

Con'lxni.'i.'i.ioners 
.. . 
~ 

C()",missioncr John E. B~ 
beln~necessnrily absent. did 
not p:uotiejpate • 
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